## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0445-23 Version: 2 Name: Lexington Community Land Trust Community

Center

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/19/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 5/11/2023 Final action: 5/11/2023

Enactment date: 5/11/2023 Enactment #: R-258-2023

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an

Agreement with the Lexington Community Land Trust, Inc., allocating \$2,000,000 of Federal Grant Funds awarded pursuant to the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) for the construction of the

Davis Bottom Community Center, and authorizing the Mayor to execute any other necessary Agreements or Amendments related to the use of these funds. [Office of the Chief Administrative

Officer, Wuorenmaa]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Lexington CLT BS Memo, 2. MOU (LCLT project), 3. LCLT ARPA Eligibility Form, 4. 00780970.pdf,

5. R-258-2023, 6. Contract #136-2023, 7. Contract #136-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2023	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/27/2023	2	Urban County Council		
4/25/2023	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass